Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01

R4D0 - FB - IA .
A - B - C D . E
Type Code/Order Designation
Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01
8-
09
-1
4
13
:5
6
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e
 2
01
8-
09
-1
4
t1
63
10
2_
en
g.
xm
l
Technical data R4D0-FB-IA*
4
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091Germany: +49 621 776 2222
Figure 1: housing dimensions
All dimensions in mm (inches) and without tolerance indication.
Figure 2: component overview
Description:
1 Spur connectors (* no. of spurs)
2 Spur LEDs (* no. of spurs)
3 PWR-LED
4 Trunk connection
5 Cable ties fixture for trunk cable (* 2)
6 Terminal for cable shield grounding configuration
7 Cable ties fixture for grounding cable
8 Grounding terminal
9 DIN rail mounting fixture (* 2)
10 Hole for wall mounting (* 4)
11 Terminal for terminator configuration
12 DIP switches for diagnostic configuration (1-2 in use, 3-8 n/a)
13 LED COM/ERR (communication/diagnostics)
Dimensions
287.28 (11.31")
12
5
(4
.9
2"
)
14
1 (
5.5
5"